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Annualised Percentage Rate (APR)

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to
our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is a revolving credit facility.

Credit Limit APR
HK$ 5,000 19.24%
HK$ 20,000 19.23%
HK$ 100,000 19.23%

An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other applicable fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate.

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

If you fail to pay the minimum monthly repayment on or before payment due date for the first
time in the past 12 months (“Relevant Event”):

5% per annum on any outstanding balance in addition to the prevailing basic interest rate starting
from the happening of the Relevant Event until the day when the happening of the Relevant Event
no longer exists in the Bank’s record. The default interest is calculated daily on a simple basis and
charged to the account on a monthly basis.

If you fail to pay the minimum monthly repayment on or before payment due date for two times
or more in the past 12 months:

9% per annum on any outstanding balance in addition to the prevailing basic interest rate starting
from the happening of the Relevant Event for two times or more until the day when the happening
of the Relevant Event for two times or more no longer exists in the Bank’s record. The default interest
is calculated daily on a simple basis and charged to the account on a monthly basis.

Overlimit Interest Rate

Not applicable

Minimum Payment

Handling Fee

Fees and Charges

The aggregate amount of the following items or HK$50, whichever is higher:

() Total unpaid interest, fees and charges (if applicable);

(i) The excess amount by which the relevant statement balance exceeds the credit limit; and
(i) 1% of the outstanding balance excluding item (i) and (ii)) above.

Not applicable

Annual Fee / Monthly Fee

1% of the credit limit per annum for the maintenance of the credit facility on the first drawdown
date of the credit facility and on each anniversary of that date

Withdrawal Fee / Transaction Fee

1% of the cash withdrawal / transaction amount (minimum HK$50) for each cash withdrawal/
transaction

Late Payment Fee and Charge

HK$200 per month if you fail to pay the minimum monthly repayment by the payment due date

Overlimit Handling Fee

Not applicable

Returned Cheque Charge /
Rejected Autopay Charge

Not applicable

Lost Card Replacement Fee
Additional Information

Statement Retrieval Fee

HK$100 per replacement of lost card

HK$25 per copy

Cash withdrawal fee at Standard
Chartered’s branch counters

HK$30 for each cash withdrawal

Credit Balance Withdrawal
(By cheque / cashier’s order)

HK$75 per cheque / cashier’s order

Minimum Credit Limit

HK$5,000

Issued by Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
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